PRIMARY ELECTION NOTICE

I, Sandra Barton, County Election Officer of Stanton County, do hereby certify that each political party is entitled to make nomination for the offices open for election at the Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, August 6, 2024. Each person whose name appears below is entitled to a place on the official ballot for the respective offices as listed:

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL AND STATE OFFICES

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 1 st DISTRICT Eric Bloom – 2011 Hogan Dr., Lawrence 66047 Tracey Mann – PO Box 1084, Salina 67402	Vote for One
KANSAS SENATE, 39 th DISTRICT William Clifford – 102 Drury Ln., Garden City 67846	Vote for One
KANSAS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 124 th DISTRICT Benjamin Fuentes – PO Box 231, Satanta 67870 Martin (Marty) Long – 817 N Joyce St., Ulysses, 67880	Vote for One
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 26 th DISTRICT, DIVISION 2 Clinton B. Peterson – 415 N Washington Ave., Liberal 67901	Vote for One
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE JUDGE, 26 th DISTRICT, POSITION 4 Reid A. Borchetta – 505 N Court St., Ulysses 67880 Jerry A. Gum – 9938 N Rd D. Johnson 67855	Vote for One
COUNTY OFFICES	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 2 Nicholas (Nick) Chenoweth – 1999 E Rd 12, Johnson 67855	Vote for One
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 3 Christopher Floyd – 6505 N Big Bow Grade, Johnson 67855	Vote for One
COUNTY CLERK Sandra Barton – PO Box 442, Johnson, 67855	Vote for One
COUNTY TREASURER Vanessa Trujillo – PO Box 281, Johnson, 67855	Vote for One
REGISTER OF DEEDS Susan L. Lucas – PO Box 245, Johnson, 67855	Vote for One
COUNTY SHERIFF Clayton Eugene Kester – PO Box 602, Johnson 67855	Vote for One
COUNTY ATTORNEY Clint W. Floyd – PO Box 540, Johnson 67855	Vote for One
BIG BOW TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE Loren Lucas – 12001 E Rd 24, Johnson 67855	Vote for One
MANTER TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE Linda Steimel – PO Box 111, Manter 67862	Vote for One
STANTON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE None Filed	Vote for One
BIG BOW PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN None filed	Vote for One

BIG BOW PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOM None filed	AN	Vote for One
MANTER PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN None Filed		Vote for One
MANTER PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOM. None Filed	AN	Vote for One
STANTON PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN None filed	[Vote for One
STANTON PRECINCT COMMITTEWEWC	DMAN	Vote for One
	DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL AND STATE OFF	ICES
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVES, 14 Paul Buskirk – 2804 Meadow Dr., Lawrence		Vote for One
KANSAS SENATE, 39 th DISTRICT Isidro Marino – 4101 E US Hwy 50 Lot #478	, Garden City 67846	Vote for One
KANSAS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES None filed	5, 124 th DISTRICT	Vote for One
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE, 26 th DISTRICT None filed	, DIVISION 2	Vote for One
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE, 26 th DISTRICT None Filed	", POSITION 4	Vote for One
	COUNTY OFFICES	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 2 None filed		Vote for One
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 3 None filed		Vote for One
COUNTY CLERK None filed		Vote for One
COUNTY TREASURER None filed		Vote for One
REGISTER OF DEEDS None filed		Vote for One
COUNTY ATTORNEY None filed		Vote for One
COUNTY SHERIFF None filed		Vote for One
BIG BOW TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE None filed		Vote for One
MANTER TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE None filed		Vote for One

STANTON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE None filed	Vote for One
BIG BOW PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN None filed	Vote for one
BIG BOW PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN None filed	Vote for One
MANTER PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN None filed	Vote for One
MANTER PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN None filed	Vote for One
STANTON PREINCT COMMITTEEMAN None filed	Vote for One
STANTON PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN None filed	Vote for One

Notice is further given that the Primary Election will be held at the Stanton County Courthouse basement located at 201 N Main Street in Johnson City, Kansas. The polls will be open at 7:00 a.m. and close at 7:00 p.m.

In witness my hand and the seal of my office this 18th day of June 2024 A.D.

Sandra Barton Stanton County Election Officer